
Team Positions

WOMEN (Teams of 3)

1 Stephanie Robson F45 MINERVA 00:19:19

Sue Francis F50 MINERVA 00:19:48

Sophie Evans FM MINERVA (OPSS) 00:23:12

1:02:19

2 Suzanna Wild F45 HMRC 00:22:39

Jane Hodge F60 HMRC 00:22:57

Heather Griffin-Jowett SF HMRC Manchester Region 00:23:59

1:09:35

3 Nicole Frith SF Ordnance Survey 00:22:30

Liz Cole F40 Ordnance Survey 00:23:11

Jo Miles F40 Ordnance Survey 00:24:07

01:09:48

4 Rachel Brown F40 DWP 00:22:34

Karen Dunford F55 DWP 00:23:38

Andrea Smith F50 DWP 00:23:38

1:09:50

5 Naomi Stanley SF Ordnance Survey 00:26:51

Viv Alexander F60 Ordnance Survey 00:27:08

Claire Savage F45 Ordnance Survey 00:28:25

01:22:24

6 Lauren Jones SF CSSC Head Office 00:25:22

Daisy Clarke SF CSSC Head Office 00:30:05

Ellie Rice SF CSSC Head Office 00:32:18

1:27:45

7 Maggie Statham-Berry F65 MINERVA 00:24:38

Jayne Robinson F50 MINERVA (OPSS) 00:26:27

Teresa Isaacs F55 MINERVA (OPSS) 00:37:16

1:28:21

8 Esther Nabikolo SF HMRC Manchester Region 00:29:31

Marina Winnard F35 HMRC Manchester Region 00:30:00

Hayley Sykes F50 HMRC Manchester Region 00:31:06

1:30:37

MEN (Teams of 4)

1 Martin Lofthouse M50 HMRC 00:17:20

Steve Hallas M45 HMRC 00:17:41

Daniel Hunt-Earle SM HMRC Manchester Region 00:17:57



Paul West M40 HMRC 00:18:29

1:11:27

2 Adam Davies M35 MoD 00:17:01

COMP Richard Ginn M50 DEFRA 00:18:20

Paul Sparrow M50 NS & I 00:20:07

Warwick Anderson M50 DEFRA 00:20:19

1:15:47

3 James Dyson M40 DWP 00:17:41

Daren Slack M50 DWP 00:19:06

Rob White M45 DWP 00:19:19

James Jobson SM DWP 00:19:58

1:16:04

4 Neil Bull M40 MINERVA 00:17:32

Rafael Garcia M35 MINERVA 00:18:06

John O'Shea M55 MINERVA (OPSS) 00:20:29

Simon Trevenna M35 MINERVA (OPSS) 00:23:39

1:19:46

5 Adam Booth SM HMRC Manchester Region 00:19:15

Matt Atkinson M35 HMRC Manchester Region 00:19:45

Mark Riches M55 HMRC Manchester Region 00:20:15

Steve Solsby M45 HMRC 00:23:06

1:22:21

6 Nick Gregory M55 DWP 00:20:46

Nick Hume M60 DWP 00:20:48

Paul Collingwood M45 DWP 00:21:51

Colin Castle M50 DWP 00:21:55

1:25:20

7 James Clarke M35 Ordnance Survey 00:16:58

Matthew Pillinger M40 Ordnance Survey 00:19:52

Mick Anglim M70 Ordnance Survey 00:22:50

James Norris M35 Ordnance Survey 00:28:51

01:28:31

8 Andrew Wall M40 HMRC Manchester Region 00:23:14

Gerry Trainer M65 HMRC 00:24:11

Ian Worley M35 HMRC Manchester Region 00:24:54

Scott Allison M50 HMRC 00:25:30

1:37:49

9 Matthew Nelson M60 DWP 00:23:58

COMP Jamie Quinn SM HMRC Manchester Region 00:26:05

Andy Hedley M55 DVSA Ops South 00:28:13

Chris Brolly M60 HMRC 00:28:41

1:46:57



MIXED TEAMS (2 Men & 2 Women)

1 Neil Bull M40 MINERVA 00:17:32

Rafael Garcia M35 MINERVA 00:18:06

Stephanie Robson F45 MINERVA 00:19:19

Sue Francis F50 MINERVA 00:19:48

1:14:45

2 Martin Lofthouse M50 HMRC 00:17:20

Steve Hallas M45 HMRC 00:17:41

Suzanna Wild F45 HMRC 00:22:39

Jane Hodge F60 HMRC 00:22:57

1:20:37

3 James Clarke M35 Ordnance Survey 00:16:58

Matthew Pillinger M40 Ordnance Survey 00:19:52

Nicole Frith SF Ordnance Survey 00:22:30

Liz Cole F40 Ordnance Survey 00:23:11

01:22:31

4 James Dyson M40 DWP 00:17:41

Daren Slack M50 DWP 00:19:06

Rachel Brown F40 DWP 00:22:34

Karen Dunford F55 DWP 00:23:38

1:22:59

5 Daniel Hunt-Earle SM HMRC Manchester Region 00:17:57

Adam Booth SM HMRC Manchester Region 00:19:15

Heather Griffin-Jowett SF HMRC Manchester Region 00:23:59

Esther Nabikolo SF HMRC Manchester Region 00:29:31

1:30:42

6 Rob White M45 DWP 00:19:19

James Jobson SM DWP 00:19:58

Andrea Smith F50 DWP 00:23:38

Cecilia Woods F60 DWP 00:28:23

1:31:18

7 John O'Shea M55 MINERVA (OPSS) 00:20:29

Sophie Evans FM MINERVA (OPSS) 00:23:12

Simon Trevenna M35 MINERVA (OPSS) 00:23:39

Maggie Statham-Berry F65 MINERVA 00:24:38

1:31:58

8 Lee Jones M45 Dover District Council 00:19:40

Rebecca Dyer F35 Dover District Council 00:23:53

Elliott Allen SM Dover District Council 00:24:57

Louise May F40 Dover District Council 00:25:50

1:34:20



9 Stuart Slavicky M40 CSSC Head Office 00:20:43

Lewis Gilbert SM CSSC Head Office 00:24:52

Lauren Jones SF CSSC Head Office 00:25:22

Daisy Clarke SF CSSC Head Office 00:30:05

1:41:02

10 Matt Atkinson M35 HMRC Manchester Region 00:19:45

Mark Riches M55 HMRC Manchester Region 00:20:15

Marina Winnard F35 HMRC Manchester Region 00:30:00

Hayley Sykes F50 HMRC Manchester Region 00:31:06

1:41:06

11 Mick Anglim M70 Ordnance Survey 00:22:50

Jo Miles F40 Ordnance Survey 00:24:07

Naomi Stanley SF Ordnance Survey 00:26:51

James Norris M35 Ordnance Survey 00:28:51

1:42:39

INCOMP Neil Wilkes M50 MINERVA 00:29:14

COMP Gemma Sloan F35 DEFRA 00:29:27

Ariane Newman F45 HM Land Registry 00:31:50

1:30:31

OFFICE TEAMS (2 Men & 2 Women)

1 Lee Jones M45 Dover District Council 00:19:40

Rebecca Dyer F35 Dover District Council 00:23:53

Elliott Allen SM Dover District Council 00:24:57

Louise May F40 Dover District Council 00:25:50

1:34:20

2 Stuart Slavicky M40 CSSC Head Office 00:20:43

Lewis Gilbert SM CSSC Head Office 00:24:52

Lauren Jones SF CSSC Head Office 00:25:22

Daisy Clarke SF CSSC Head Office 00:30:05

1:41:02

3 Ellie Rice SF CSSC Head Office 00:32:18

Matthew Taylor M45 CSSC Head Office 00:37:19

Linda Irwin F50 CSSC Head Office 00:38:25

Lucy Swann F35 CSSC Head Office 00:46:24

2:34:26


